TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM580131

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
THE DENVER NUGGETS LIMITED PARTNERSHIP		06/08/2020	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., AS COLLATERAL AGENT
Street Address:	10 SOUTH DEARBORN
Internal Address:	FLOOR 16
City:	CHICAGO
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60603
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 81

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6002843	
Registration Number:	5771252	
Registration Number:	3078918	DENVER NUGGETS
Registration Number:	1094036	DENVER NUGGETS
Registration Number:	2907534	DENVER NUGGETS
Registration Number:	3597243	D
Registration Number:	1903531	DENVER NUGGETS
Registration Number:	1905156	DENVER NUGGETS
Registration Number:	1903645	DENVER NUGGETS
Registration Number:	1905038	DENVER NUGGETS
Registration Number:	2235704	DENVER NUGGETS
Registration Number:	2563542	DENVER NUGGETS
Registration Number:	2512671	DENVER NUGGETS
Registration Number:	2504689	DENVER NUGGETS
Registration Number:	2862887	DENVER NUGGETS
Registration Number:	5688874	DENVER
Registration Number:	3036481	DN
Registration Number:	3121404	DN
	•	TRADEMARK

REEL: 006955 FRAME: 0736 900552762

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1084330	NUGGETS
Registration Number:	3830532	NUGGETS
Registration Number:	5829919	
Registration Number:	5835886	
Registration Number:	5890946	
Registration Number:	5890947	
Registration Number:	5890948	
Registration Number:	3596585	
Registration Number:	3584670	
Registration Number:	3607613	
Registration Number:	3593049	
Registration Number:	3399570	
Registration Number:	3584669	
Registration Number:	3830444	
Serial Number:	87949899	DENVER NUGGETS
Serial Number:	87949901	DENVER NUGGETS
Serial Number:	87949906	DENVER NUGGETS
Serial Number:	87949911	DENVER NUGGETS
Serial Number:	87948715	DENVER NUGGETS
Serial Number:	87948731	DENVER NUGGETS
Serial Number:	87948916	DENVER NUGGETS
Serial Number:	87948932	DENVER NUGGETS
Serial Number:	87948942	DENVER NUGGETS
Serial Number:	87949074	DENVER NUGGETS
Serial Number:	87949090	DENVER NUGGETS
Serial Number:	87949113	DENVER NUGGETS
Serial Number:	87947531	
Serial Number:	87947644	
Serial Number:	87947860	
Serial Number:	87947070	
Serial Number:	87947088	
Serial Number:	87947118	
Serial Number:	87947134	
Serial Number:	87947338	
Serial Number:	87947161	
Serial Number:	87947221	
Serial Number:	87949880	MILE HIGH CITY BASKETBALL
Serial Number:	87949881	MILE HIGH CITY BASKETBALL
		TDADEMADIZ

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	87949884	MILE HIGH CITY BASKETBALL	
Serial Number:	87947434	MILE HIGH CITY BASKETBALL	
Serial Number:	87947448	MILE HIGH CITY BASKETBALL	
Serial Number:	87947489	MILE HIGH CITY BASKETBALL	
Serial Number:	87947510	MILE HIGH CITY BASKETBALL	
Serial Number:	87947460	MILE HIGH CITY BASKETBALL	
Serial Number:	87947474	MILE HIGH CITY BASKETBALL	
Serial Number:	87947492	MILE HIGH CITY BASKETBALL	
Serial Number:	87948022		
Serial Number:	87948040		
Serial Number:	87948047		
Serial Number:	87947350		
Serial Number:	87947373		
Serial Number:	87947385		
Serial Number:	87947398		
Serial Number:	87947384		
Serial Number:	87947396		
Serial Number:	87947407		
Serial Number:	87949887		
Serial Number:	87949894		
Serial Number:	87949211		
Serial Number:	87949231		
Serial Number:	87949241		
Serial Number:	87949259		
Serial Number:	87949270		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 800-494-5225

Email: ipteam@cogencyglobal.com

Correspondent Name: Stewart Walsh

Address Line 1: 1025 Vermont Ave NW, Suite 1130

Address Line 2:COGENCY GLOBAL Inc.Address Line 4:Washington, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1229592 TM
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MACKENZIE KORF
SIGNATURE:	/MACKENZIE KORF/

DATE SIGNED: 06/08/2020 **Total Attachments: 22** source=Trademark Cover Sheet#page2.tif source=Trademark Cover Sheet#page3.tif source=Trademark Cover Sheet#page4.tif source=Trademark Cover Sheet#page5.tif source=Trademark Cover Sheet#page6.tif source=Trademark Cover Sheet#page7.tif source=Trademark Cover Sheet#page8.tif source=Trademark Cover Sheet#page9.tif source=Trademark Cover Sheet#page10.tif source=Trademark Cover Sheet#page11.tif source=Trademark Cover Sheet#page12.tif source=Trademark Cover Sheet#page13.tif source=Trademark Cover Sheet#page14.tif source=Trademark Cover Sheet#page15.tif source=Trademark Cover Sheet#page16.tif source=Trademark Cover Sheet#page17.tif source=Trademark Cover Sheet#page18.tif source=Trademark Cover Sheet#page19.tif source=Trademark Cover Sheet#page20.tif source=Trademark Cover Sheet#page21.tif source=Trademark Cover Sheet#page22.tif source=Trademark Cover Sheet#page23.tif

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT, dated as of June 8, 2020, between THE DENVER NUGGETS LIMITED PARTNERSHIP (the "Borrower") and JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A. as Collateral Agent (the "Collateral Agent").

Reference is made to the Security Agreement dated as of June 8, 2020 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), between the Borrower and the Collateral Agent. The Purchaser has agreed to extend Advances to the Borrower subject to the terms and conditions set forth in the Note Purchase Agreement dated as of May 5, 2003, as amended and restated by the Fourth Amendment and Restatement Agreement dated as of April 2, 2015, and as amended by the First Amendment dated as of October 4, 2018 (as further amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Note Purchase Agreement"). The obligation of the Purchaser to extend such Advances is conditioned upon, among other things, the execution and delivery of this Agreement. The Borrower will derive substantial benefits from the extension of credit to the Borrower pursuant to the Note Purchase Agreement and is willing to execute and deliver this Agreement in order to induce the Purchaser to extend such credit. Accordingly, the parties hereto agree as follows:

SECTION 1. <u>Terms.</u> Capitalized terms used in this Agreement and not otherwise defined herein have the meanings specified in the Security Agreement. The rules of construction specified in Section 1.01(b) of the Security Agreement also apply to this Agreement.

SECTION 2. Grant of Security Interest. As security for the payment or performance, as the case may be, in full of the Obligations, the Borrower, pursuant to the Security Agreement, did and hereby does grant to the Collateral Agent, its successors and assigns, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in all right, title or interest in, to and under any and all of the following assets and properties now owned or at any time hereafter acquired by the Borrower or in which the Borrower now has or at any time in the future may acquire any right, title or interest (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral"):

- (a) all trademarks, service marks, trade names, corporate names, company names, business names, fictitious business names, trade styles, trade dress, logos, other source or business identifiers, designs and general intangibles of like nature, now existing or hereafter adopted or acquired, all United States registrations and recordings thereof, and all United States registration and recording applications filed in connection therewith, including registrations and registration applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or any similar offices in any State of the United States or any other country or any political subdivision thereof, and all extensions or renewals thereof, including those listed on Schedule I (the "Trademarks"); and
 - (b) all goodwill associated with or symbolized by the Trademarks.

SECTION 3. <u>Security Agreement.</u> The security interests granted to the Collateral Agent herein are granted in furtherance, and not in limitation of, the security interests granted to the Collateral Agent pursuant to the Security Agreement. The Borrower hereby acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of the Collateral Agent with respect to the Trademark Collateral are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are hereby incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein. In the event of any conflict between the terms of this Agreement and the Security Agreement, the terms of the Security Agreement shall govern.

[THE REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE LEFT BLANK INTENTIONALLY]

[[5347091]]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have duly executed this Agreement as of the day and year first above written.

THE DENVER NUGGETS LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, a Delaware limited partnership

By: KMN BALL NEWCO, LLC, its General Partner

By: KMN BALL, LLC,

its Manager

Name: Josh W. Kroenke

Title: Manager

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as Collateral Agent,

Name:
Title:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have duly executed this Agreement as of the day and year first above written.

THE DENVER NUGGETS LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, a Delaware limited partnership

By: KMN BALL NEWCO, LLC, its General Partner

By: KMN BALL, LLC, its Manager

By:

Name: Josh W. Kroenke

Title: Manager

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as

Collateral Agent

by

Name: Joon Hur

Tive: Executive Director

TRAL	
EMA	
RKS	

Colorado (USA)	Colorado (USA)	Colorado (USA)	Colorado (USA)	Country
MILE HIGH CITY BASKETBALL with Stars and Ball Design (Denver Nuggets Secondary Logo 2018 - Present)	Denver Skyline, Mountain, Star and Ball Design (Denver Nuggets Secondary Logo 2018 - Present)	DENVER NUGGETS with Stars, Pickaxes, Wountain and Ball Design (Global Logo 2018 - Present)	DENVER BASKETBALL (Stylized)(Denver Nuggets)	Trademark Description
(H)	9			Logo/Word Mark
25	25	25	25	Class
13 Feb 2019	13 Feb 2019	13 Feb 2019	18 Jan 2013	App. Date
20191130948	20191130858	20191130674	20131024130	App. No.
13 Feb 2019	13 Feb 2019	13 Feb 2019	18 Jan 2013	Reg. Date
20191130948	20191130858	20191130674	20131024130	Reg. No.
13 Feb 2024	13 Feb 2024	13 Feb 2024	11 Jan 2023	Reg. Expiration Date
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Status

					[0000000000000000000000000000000000000
USA	Massachusetts (USA)	Colorado (USA)	Colorado (USA)	Colorado (USA)	Country
Crossing Pickaxe Design (Denver Nuggets Partial GL 2018 - Present; Partial SL 2005 - 2018)	DENVER NUGGETS with Mountain Design (Global Logo & Primary Icon 1993-2018)(HWC)	Pickaxes, Mountain and Ball Design (Denver Nuggets Primary Icon 2018 - Present)	Pickaxes and Ball Design (Denver Nuggets Secondary Logo 2018 - Present)	NUGGETS (Block Letters - Denver Nuggets)	Trademark Description
X	British		烫	NUGGETS	Logo/Word Mark
25	26	25	25	25	Class
03 Jun 2016	02 Sep 2003	07 Jun 2018	06 Jun 2018	04 Jun 2018	App. Date
87058976	63319	20181462488	20181461082	20181454384	App. No.
03 Mar 2020	02 Sep 2003	07 Jun 2018	06 Jun 2018	04 Jun 2018	Reg. Date
6002843	63319	20181462488	20181461082	20181454384	Reg. No.
03 Mar 2030	02 Sep 2023	07 Jun 2023	06 Jun 2023	04 Jun 2023	Reg. Expiration Date
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Status

USA	USA	USA	USA	USA	Country
DENVER NUGGETS with Miner, Pickaxe and Ball Design (Global Logo 1974 - 1981)(ABA-HWC)	DENVER NUGGETS with Denver Skyline and Mountains Design (Global Logo 1981-1993)(HWC)	DENVER NUGGETS (Block Letters)	DENVER NUGGETS (Block Letters)	Crossing Pickaxe Design (Denver Nuggets Partial GL 2018 - Present; Partial SL 2005 - 2018)	Trademark Description
	Domain Corpus	DENVER NUGGETS	DENVER NUGGETS	X	Logo/Word Mark
25	25	41	25	25	Class
01 Dec 2007	16 Apr 2002	05 Jul 1977	02 Nov 2004	03 Jun 2016	App. Date
77342149	76396638	73132944	78509918	87979979	App. No.
31 Mar 2009	07 Dec 2004	20 Jun 1978	11 Apr 2006	04 Jun 2019	Reg. Date
3597243	2907534	1094036	3078918	5771252	Reg. No.
31 Mar 2029	07 Dec 2024	20 Jun 2028	11 Apr 2026	04 Jun 2029	Reg. Expiration Date
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Status

USA	USA	USA	USA	USA	Country
DENVER NUGGETS with Mountain Design (Global Logo & Primary Icon 1993-2018)(HWC)	DENVER NUGGETS with Mountain Design (Global Logo & Primary Icon 1993-2018)(HWC)	DENVER NUGGETS with Mountain Design (Global Logo & Primary Icon 1993-2018)(HWC)	DENVER NUGGETS with Mountain Design (Global Logo & Primary Icon 1993-2018)(HWC)	DENVER NUGGETS with Mountain Design (Global Logo & Primary Icon 1993-2018)(HWC)	Trademark Description
	String	B. CHILLIAN STATE OF THE STATE		National Services	Logo/Word Mark
18	25	28	41	16	Class
16 Jul 1997	26 Apr 1993	26 Apr 1993	26 Apr 1993	26 Apr 1993	App. Date
75325145	74382142	74382145	74382140	74382033	App. No.
30 Mar 1999	11 Jul 1995	04 Jul 1995	11 Jul 1995	04 Jul 1995	Reg. Date
2235704	1905038	1903645	1905156	1903531	Reg. No.
30 Mar 2029	11 Jul 2025	04 Jul 2025	11 Jul 2025	04 Jul 2025	Reg. Expiration Date
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Status

USA	USA	USA	USA	USA	Country
DENVER NUGGETS with Stars, Pickaxes, Mountain and Ball Design (Global Logo 2018 - Present)	DENVER NUGGETS with Mountain Design (Global Logo & Primary Icon 1993-2018)(HWC)	DENVER NUGGETS with Mountain Design (Global Logo & Primary Icon 1993-2018)(HWC)	DENVER NUGGETS with Mountain Design (Global Logo & Primary Icon 1993-2018)(HWC)	DENVER NUGGETS with Mountain Design (Global Logo & Primary Icon 1993-2018)(HWC)	Trademark Description
	B. retuin)	North St.			Logo/Word Mark
09	09	42	38	35	Class
05 Jun 2018	24 Jul 2003	26 Mar 2001	26 Mar 2001	26 Mar 2001	App. Date
87949899	78278112	76229564	76229565	76229566	App. No.
N/A	13 Jul 2004	06 Nov 2001	27 Nov 2001	23 Apr 2002	Reg. Date
N/A	2862887	2504689	2512671	2563542	Reg. No.
N/A	13 Jul 2024	06 Nov 2021	27 Nov 2021	23 Apr 2022	Reg. Expiration Date
Pending	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Status

USA	USA	USA	USA	USA	Country
DENVER NUGGETS with Stars, Pickaxes, Mountain and Ball Design (Global Logo 2018 - Present)	DENVER NUGGETS with Stars, Pickaxes, Mountain and Ball Design (Global Logo 2018 - Present)	DENVER NUGGETS with Stars, Pickaxes, Mountain and Ball Design (Global Logo 2018 - Present)	DENVER NUGGETS with Stars, Pickaxes, Mountain and Ball Design (Global Logo 2018 - Present)	DENVER NUGGETS with Stars, Pickaxes, Mountain and Ball Design (Global Logo 2018 - Present)	Trademark Description
					Logo/Word Mark
21	20	18	16	14	Class
05 Jun 2018	App. Date				
87948731	87948715	87949911	87949906	87949901	App. No.
N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	Reg. Date
N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	Reg. No.
N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	Reg. Expiration Date
Pending	Pending	Pending	Pending	Pending	Status

Country	NSA	ASI	ASI	USA	USA
Trademark Description	DENVER NUGGETS with Stars, Pickaxes, Mountain and Ball Design (Global Logo 2018 - Present)	DENVER NUGGETS with Stars, Pickaxes, Mountain and Ball Design (Global Logo 2018 - Present)	DENVER NUGGETS with Stars, Pickaxes, Mountain and Ball Design (Global Logo 2018 - Present)	DENVER NUGGETS with Stars, Pickaxes, Mountain and Ball Design (Global Logo 2018 - Present)	DENVER NUGGETS with Stars, Pickaxes, Mountain and Ball Design (Global Logo 2018 - Present)
Logo/Word Mark					
Class	24	25	28	35	38
App. Date	05 Jun 2018				
App. No.	87948916	87948932	87948942	87949074	87949090
Reg. Date	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Reg. No.	N/A	V/N	V/N	A/N	N/A
Reg. Expiration Date	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
Status	Pending	Pending	Pending	Pending	Pending
000000000000000000000000000000000000000					

USA	USA	USA	USA	USA	Country
Denver Skyline, Mountain, Star and Ball Design (Denver Nuggets Secondary Logo 2018 - Present)	DN (Stylized) with Mountain Design (Denver Nuggets Secondary Logo 2003 - 2008)(HWC)	DN (Stylized) with Mountain Design (Denver Nuggets Secondary Logo 2003 - 2008)(HWC)	DENVER with Pickaxe and Gold Nugget Design (Denver Nuggets Secondary Logo 1974-1981)(HWC)	DENVER NUGGETS with Stars, Pickaxes, Mountain and Ball Design (Global Logo 2018 - Present)	Trademark Description
3	5	5			Logo/Word Mark
09	16	25	25	41	Class
04 Jun 2018	07 May 2003	07 May 2003	30 Jan 2018	05 Jun 2018	App. Date
87947531	78246695	78246721	87776457	87949113	App. No.
N/A	25 Jul 2006	27 Dec 2005	05 Mar 2019	N/A	Reg. Date
N/A	3121404	3036481	5688874	W/N	Reg. No.
N/A	25 Jul 2026	27 Dec 2025	05 Mar 2029	N/A	Reg. Expiration Date
Pending	Registered	Registered	Registered	Pending	Status

USA	USA	USA	USA	USA	Country
Denver Skyline, Mountain, Star and Ball Design (Denver Nuggets Secondary Logo 2018 - Present)	Denver Skyline, Mountain, Star and Ball Design (Denver Nuggets Secondary Logo 2018 - Present)	Denver Skyline, Mountain, Star and Ball Design (Denver Nuggets Secondary Logo 2018 - Present)	Denver Skyline, Mountain, Star and Ball Design (Denver Nuggets Secondary Logo 2018 - Present)	Denver Skyline, Mountain, Star and Ball Design (Denver Nuggets Secondary Logo 2018 - Present)	Trademark Description
	3	3	3	9	Logo/Word Mark
21	20	18	16	14	Class
04 Jun 2018	App. Date				
87947118	87947088	87947070	87947860	87947644	App. No.
N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	Reg. Date
N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	Reg. No.
N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	Reg. Expiration Date
Pending	Pending	Pending	Pending	Pending	Status

USA	USA	USA	USA	USA	Country
MILE HIGH CITY BASKETBALL with Stars and Ball Design (Denver Nuggets Secondary Logo 2018 - Present)	Denver Skyline, Mountain, Star and Ball Design (Denver Nuggets Secondary Logo 2018 - Present)	Denver Skyline, Mountain, Star and Ball Design (Denver Nuggets Secondary Logo 2018 - Present)	Denver Skyline, Mountain, Star and Ball Design (Denver Nuggets Secondary Logo 2018 - Present)	Denver Skyline, Mountain, Star and Ball Design (Denver Nuggets Secondary Logo 2018 - Present)	Trademark Description
					Logo/Word Mark
09	41	28	25	24	Class
05 Jun 2018	04 Jun 2018	04 Jun 2018	04 Jun 2018	04 Jun 2018	App. Date
87949880	87947221	87947161	87947338	87947134	App. No.
N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	Reg. Date
N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	Reg. No.
N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	Reg. Expiration Date
Pending	Pending	Pending	Pending	Pending	Status

USA	USA	ASN	USA	USA	Country
MILE HIGH CITY BASKETBALL with Stars and Ball Design (Denver Nuggets Secondary Logo 2018 - Present)	MILE HIGH CITY BASKETBALL with Stars and Ball Design (Denver Nuggets Secondary Logo 2018 - Present)	MILE HIGH CITY BASKETBALL with Stars and Ball Design (Denver Nuggets Secondary Logo 2018 - Present)	MILE HIGH CITY BASKETBALL with Stars and Ball Design (Denver Nuggets Secondary Logo 2018 - Present)	MILE HIGH CITY BASKETBALL with Stars and Ball Design (Denver Nuggets Secondary Logo 2018 - Present)	Trademark Description
					Logo/Word Mark
21	20	18	16	14	Class
04 Jun 2018	04 Jun 2018	04 Jun 2018	05 Jun 2018	05 Jun 2018	App. Date
87947489	87947448	87947434	87949884	87949881	App. No.
N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	Reg. Date
N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	Reg. No.
N/A	A/N	A/N	N/A	N/A	Reg. Expiration Date
Pending	Pending	Pending	Pending	Pending	Status

	т				5555555555555555
USA	USA	USA	USA	USA	Country
NUGGETS (Block Letters - Denver Nuggets)	MILE HIGH CITY BASKETBALL with Stars and Ball Design (Denver Nuggets Secondary Logo 2018 - Present)	MILE HIGH CITY BASKETBALL with Stars and Ball Design (Denver Nuggets Secondary Logo 2018 - Present)	MILE HIGH CITY BASKETBALL with Stars and Ball Design (Denver Nuggets Secondary Logo 2018 - Present)	MILE HIGH CITY BASKETBALL with Stars and Ball Design (Denver Nuggets Secondary Logo 2018 - Present)	Trademark Description
NUGGETS					Logo/Word Mark
41	41	28	25	24	Class
05 Jul 1977	04 Jun 2018	04 Jun 2018	04 Jun 2018	04 Jun 2018	App. Date
73132942	87947492	87947474	87947460	87947510	App. No.
31 Jan 1978	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	Reg. Date
1084330	N/A	N/A	A/N	N/A	Reg. No.
31 Jan 2028	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	Reg. Expiration Date
Registered	Pending	Pending	Pending	Pending	Status

USA	USA	USA	USA	USA	Country
Pickaxes and Ball Design (Denver Nuggets Secondary Logo 2018 - Present)	Pickaxes and Ball Design (Denver Nuggets Secondary Logo 2018 - Present)	Pickaxes and Ball Design (Denver Nuggets Secondary Logo 2018 - Present)	Pickaxes and Ball Design (Denver Nuggets Secondary Logo 2018 - Present)	NUGGETS (Block Letters - Denver Nuggets)	Trademark Description
逐	逐	逐	烫	NUGGETS	Logo/Word Mark
18	16	14	09	41	Class
04 Jun 2018	04 Jun 2018	04 Jun 2018	04 Jun 2018	15 Jul 2009	App. Date
87947350	87948047	87948040	87948022	77781752	App. No.
N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	10 Aug 2010	Reg. Date
N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	3830532	Reg. No.
N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	10 Aug 2030	Reg. Expiration Date
Pending	Pending	Pending	Pending	Registered	Status

USA	USA	USA	USA	USA	Country
Pickaxes and Ball Design (Denver Nuggets Secondary Logo 2018 - Present)	Pickaxes and Ball Design (Denver Nuggets Secondary Logo 2018 - Present)	Pickaxes and Ball Design (Denver Nuggets Secondary Logo 2018 - Present)	Pickaxes and Ball Design (Denver Nuggets Secondary Logo 2018 - Present)	Pickaxes and Ball Design (Denver Nuggets Secondary Logo 2018 - Present)	Trademark Description
X	NO.	烫	NO.	逐	Logo/Word Mark
28	25	24	21	20	Class
04 Jun 2018	App. Date				
87947396	87947384	87947398	87947385	87947373	App. No.
N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	Reg. Date
N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	Reg. No.
N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	Reg. Expiration Date
Pending	Pending	Pending	Pending	Pending	Status

			_	_	
USA	USA	USA	USA	USA	Country
Pickaxes, Mountain and Ball Design (Denver Nuggets Primary Icon 2018 - Present)	Pickaxes, Mountain and Ball Design (Denver Nuggets Primary Icon 2018 - Present)	Pickaxes, Mountain and Ball Design (Denver Nuggets Primary Icon 2018 - Present)	Pickaxes, Mountain and Ball Design (Denver Nuggets Primary Icon 2018 - Present)	Pickaxes and Ball Design (Denver Nuggets Secondary Logo 2018 - Present)	Trademark Description
				烫	Logo/Word Mark
18	16	14	09	41	Class
05 Jun 2018	05 Jun 2018	05 Jun 2018	05 Jun 2018	04 Jun 2018	App. Date
87949897	87949894	87949892	87949887	87947407	App. No.
13 Aug 2019	N/A	06 Aug 2019	N/A	N/A	Reg. Date
5835886	A/N	5829919	A/N	N/A	Reg. No.
13 Aug 2029	N/A	06 Aug 2029	N/A	N/A	Reg. Expiration Date
Registered	Pending	Registered	Pending	Pending	Status

USA	USA	USA	USA	USA	Country
Pickaxes, Mountain and Ball Design (Denver Nuggets Primary Icon 2018 - Present)	Pickaxes, Mountain and Ball Design (Denver Nuggets Primary Icon 2018 - Present)	Pickaxes, Mountain and Ball Design (Denver Nuggets Primary Icon 2018 - Present)	Pickaxes, Mountain and Ball Design (Denver Nuggets Primary Icon 2018 - Present)	Pickaxes, Mountain and Ball Design (Denver Nuggets Primary Icon 2018 - Present)	Trademark Description
					Logo/Word Mark
28	25	24	21	20	Class
05 Jun 2018	App. Date				
87949270	87949259	87949241	87949231	87949211	App. No.
N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	Reg. Date
N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	Reg. No.
N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	Reg. Expiration Date
Pending	Pending	Pending	Pending	Pending	Status

Description Description Date Date Registered
Mark Class Date Papp. Not. Reg.
Date Date Date Control Date Date Expiration Date Date Date Expiration Date Date Date Segon Date Date Date Date Segon Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date
Date Date Date Date Control Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date
r 88393654 22 Oct
Date Date Expiration Date Date 22 Oct 5890946 22 Oct 2029 2019 22 Oct 5890947 22 Oct 2029 2019 22 Oct 2029 2019 24 Mar 3596585 24 Mar 3596585 2009 2009 2009 2009 2009 2009 2009 2009 2009 2009 2009 2009 2009 2009 2009
Expiration Date Date Date Sepose 22 Oct 2029 t 5890947 22 Oct 2029 t 5890948 22 Oct 2029 ar 3596585 24 Mar 2029 ar 3584670 03 Mar 2029
22 Oct 2029 22 Oct 2029 22 Oct 2029 22 Oct 2029 23 Oct 2029 24 Mar 2029 03 Mar 2029
ration ate t 2029 t 2029 t 2029 ar
Registered Registered Registered Registered

RECORDED: 06/08/2020

USA	USA	USA	USA	USA	
SA .	SA	\$A	ŞA	SA .	Country
Pickaxes, Mountain and Ball Design (Denver Nuggets Secondary Logo 2005 - 2018)	Pickaxes, Mountain and Ball Design (Denver Nuggets Secondary Logo 2005 - 2018)	Pickaxes, Mountain and Ball Design (Denver Nuggets Secondary Logo 2005 - 2018)	Pickaxes, Mountain and Ball Design (Denver Nuggets Secondary Logo 2005 - 2018)	Pickaxes, Mountain and Ball Design (Denver Nuggets Secondary Logo 2005 - 2018)	Trademark Description
					Logo/Word Mark
28	09	16	18	25	Class
01 Jul 2009	12 Jul 2005	12 Jul 2005	12 Jul 2005	12 Jul 2005	App. Date
77772792	78668795	78668801	78668805	78668814	App. No.
10 Aug 2010	03 Mar 2009	18 Mar 2008	17 Mar 2009	14 Apr 2009	Reg. Date
3830444	3584669	3399570	3593049	3607613	Reg. No.
10 Aug 2020	03 Mar 2029	18 Mar 2028	17 Mar 2029	14 Apr 2029	Reg. Expiration Date
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Status